	COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND	
	2019 Legislative Session	
	Resolution No.	CR-89-2019
	Proposed by	The Chair (by request – County Executive)
	Introduced by C	Council Members Turner, Harrison, Davis, Streeter, Glaros, Dernoga,
	_	Hawkins, Anderson-Walker & Ivey
	Date of Introduction October 15, 2019	
	RESOLUTION	
1	A RESOLUTION concerning	
2	National Disability Employment Awareness Month	
3	For the purpose of recognizing, supporting, and celebrating National Disability Employment	
4	Awareness Month	
5	WHEREAS, Disabled Persons are valued citizens of Prince George's County, Maryland;	
6	and	
7	WHEREAS, Disabled Persons are capable and qualified applicants for employment in	
8	Prince George's County, Maryland; and	
9	WHEREAS, Disabled Persons continue to be a critical part of the workforce in Prince	
10	George's County, Maryland;	
11	WHEREAS; and The United States Department of Labor and Maryland Department of	
12	Labor have designated October of each year as National Disability Employment Awareness	
13	Month, including this October of 2019.	
14	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's	
15	County, Maryland, that this County, mirroring the United States Department of Labor and the	
16	Maryland Department of Labor, will also recognize this October of 2019 as National Disability	
17	Employment Awareness Month.	
18	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this County, mirroring the United States Department of	
19	Labor and the Maryland Department of Labor, will recognize October of every year henceforth	
20	as National Disability Employment Awareness Month.	
21		
22		

Adopted this <u>15th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2019.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND

Chair

ATTEST:

Donna J. Brown Acting Clerk of the Council